
                              KOMEN SOUTHEAST IOWA 

                                RACE FOR THE CURE 

                             Saturday - May 11, 2013 

                                  Ottumwa, Iowa 

 

                                   5K  RESULTS 

 

Place Div/Tot  Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ======== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   1/10   Ryan Mitchell         Ottumwa              IA  35 M   17:25   17:25  5:37  

    2   1/6    Eric Faires           West Des Moines      IA  22 M   17:42   17:43  5:42  

    3   1/14   Tyler Walker          Centerville          IA  19 M   17:52   17:53  5:46  

    4   2/6    Jason Miller          Fairfield            IA  21 M   18:29   18:30  5:57  

    5   1/9    Brian Ortell          Ottumwa              IA  46 M   18:46   18:48  6:03  

    6   1/13   James Petersen        Ottumwa              IA  31 M   19:01   19:02  6:08  

    7   2/13   Josh Reber            Ottumwa              IA  31 M   19:34   19:35  6:18  

    8   2/14   Curtis Ford           Ottumwa              IA  15 M   19:34   19:35  6:18  

    9   1/16   Vinodthan Nayagar     Fairfield            IA  26 M   19:45   19:47  6:22  

   10   2/9    Daren Nelson          Ottumwa              IA  46 M   19:52   19:54  6:25  

   11   1/9    Andy Daugherty        Milton               IA  42 M   20:10   20:10  6:30  

   12   3/14   Thomas Slaney         Hedrick              IA  18 M   20:25   20:25  6:35  

   13   2/16   Henry Majin           Ottumwa              IA  28 M   20:31   20:32  6:37  

   14   1/26   Kristen Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA  34 F   20:40   20:40  6:40  

   15   4/14   Ray Quiroz            Columbus Junction    IA  19 M   21:06   21:07  6:48  

   16   3/13   Million Elala         Fairfield            IA  32 M   21:08   21:11  6:49  

   17   2/9    Craig McClenahan      Keota                IA  44 M   21:18   21:19  6:52  

   18   5/14   Trenton Howard        Oskaloosa            IA  15 M   21:24   21:26  6:54  

   19   3/6    Aaron Shoemake        Fairfield            IA  23 M   21:25   21:31  6:56  

   20   1/10   Jeff Smith            Ottumwa              IA  53 M   21:31   21:32  6:56  

   21   1/6    Mike Nelson           Danville             IA  57 M   21:32   21:33  6:57  

   22   2/26   Julie Wigle           Ottumwa              IA  33 F   21:35   21:35  6:57  

   23   3/16   Bryan Cruz            Ottumwa              IA  25 M   21:41   21:44  7:00  

   24   4/6    Jaime Ulloa           Fairfield            IA  23 M   21:40   21:50  7:02  

   25   1/10   Michelle Manser       Lovilia              IA  15 F   21:50   21:51  7:02  

   26   3/9    Barry Burton          Antioch              IL  48 M   21:49   21:51  7:02  

   27   3/26   Sara Chance           Ottumwa              IA  31 F   21:52   21:54  7:03  

   28   4/16   Travis Roe            Ottumwa              IA  26 M   22:04   22:05  7:07  

   29   6/14   Jake Huebener         Ottumwa              IA  18 M   22:02   22:07  7:07  

   30   7/14   Tyler Runyon          Keosauqua            IA  16 M   22:07   22:08  7:08  

   31   2/10   Steve Shively         Bloomfield           IA  37 M   22:10   22:13  7:09  

   32   4/9    Jerry Blazina         Drakesville          IA  49 M   22:17   22:20  7:12  

   33   3/9    Mark Flammang         Albia                IA  43 M   22:18   22:20  7:12  

   34   4/13   Zach Wigle            Ottumwa              IA  32 M   22:19   22:24  7:13  

   35   5/16   Chad Otdoerfer        Albia                IA  29 M   22:21   22:25  7:13  

   36   6/16   Mahmood Al-Shameri    Fairfield            SD  25 M   22:34   22:35  7:16  

   37   2/10   Addison Kepner        Cincinnati           IA  19 F   22:37   22:38  7:18  

   38   2/10   Richard Hanna         New Sharon           IA  52 M   22:53   22:56  7:23  

   39   5/9    Adam Douglas          Hedrick              IA  47 M   22:59   23:00  7:25  

   40   3/10   Grant Kesselring      Rochester            MN  37 M   22:50   23:04  7:26  

   41   8/14   Hernan Posada         Fairfield            IA  19 M   23:03   23:06  7:26  

   42   4/10   Joe Damerval          Ottumwa              IA  39 M   23:11   23:15  7:29  

   43   3/10   Joe Snyder            Bloomfield           IA  50 M   23:15   23:18  7:30  

   44   3/10   Unity Daugherty       Milton               IA  15 F   23:22   23:23  7:32  

   45   1/9    Heather Ware          Ottumwa              IA  24 F   23:23   23:28  7:34  

   46   7/16   Tyler Cooper          Ottumwa              IA  25 M   23:27   23:30  7:34  

   47   9/14   Mitchell Vose         Ottumwa              IA  17 M   23:29   23:33  7:35  

   48   1/15   Vinnie Bishop         Ottumwa              IA  14 M   23:27   23:36  7:36  

   49   5/13   Jason Randall         Ottumwa              IA  33 M   23:36   23:38  7:37  

   50   1/15   Ina Calvin            Ottumwa              IA  35 F   23:36   23:39  7:37  

   51  10/14   Azhante' Bright       Ottumwa              IA  17 M   22:53   23:46  7:39  

   52   6/9    Tony Howard           Oskaloosa            IA  48 M   23:45   23:49  7:40  

   53   1/23   Sally Locke Ward      Ottumwa              IA  27 F   23:52   23:56  7:42  

   54   5/10   Joel Abrams           Ely                  IA  38 M   24:06   24:07  7:46  

   55   2/23   Nicole Henderson      Cedar Rapids         IA  27 F   23:58   24:09  7:47  

   56   4/10   Vanan Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  54 M   24:03   24:16  7:49  

   57   6/10   Jeremy Sanford        Ottumwa              IA  36 M   24:11   24:18  7:49  

   58   8/16   John Schildmier       Albia                IA  27 M   24:05   24:18  7:50  

   59   6/13   Seth Wigle            Holts Summit         MO  30 M   24:13   24:18  7:50  

   60   9/16   James Gillespie       Ottumwa              IA  25 M   23:54   24:22  7:51  

   61   2/15   Ryan Snyder           Bloomfield           IA  14 M   24:31   24:34  7:55  



   62   7/9    Terry Wright          Ottumwa              IA  46 M   24:39   24:45  7:58  

   63   7/10   Pat McClurg           Centerville          IA  38 M   24:40   24:45  7:58  

   64   2/15   Richelle Runyon       Keosauqua            IA  37 F   24:38   24:46  7:59  

   65   1/17   Delaney Throckmorton  Ottumwa              IA  12 F   24:43   24:46  7:59  

   66   5/10   Mike Inman            Ottumwa              IA  54 M   24:53   25:00  8:03  

   67   8/9    Dave Wenger           Albia                IA  46 M   25:04   25:06  8:05  

   68   4/26   Tiffany Horn          Ottumwa              IA  31 F   25:04   25:06  8:05  

   69   2/17   Morgan Lawson         Ottumwa              IA  13 F   25:09   25:12  8:07  

   70   7/13   Eric Nygaard          North Liberty        IA  34 M   24:22   25:12  8:07  

   71   2/9    Brittany Lanson       Moulton              IA  24 F   25:00   25:13  8:07  

   72   4/9    Steve Shettler        Sigourney            IA  40 M   25:01   25:14  8:08  

   73   3/23   Stacey Carnahan       Ottumwa              IA  27 F   25:07   25:15  8:08  

   74   6/10   Keith Hess            Memphis              MO  54 M   24:07   25:16  8:08  

   75   9/9    William Bishop        Ottumwa              IA  49 M   25:12   25:19  8:09  

   76   5/26   Kim Pedretti          Fairfield            IA  32 F   25:06   25:21  8:10  

   77   3/15   Jonathan Morales      Ottumwa              IA  13 M   25:18   25:22  8:10  

   78   3/9    Marlena Terrell       Centerville          IA  23 F   25:23   25:32  8:13  

   79   4/23   Elizabeth Luedtke     Ottumwa              IA  27 F   25:27   25:32  8:13  

   80   4/9    Carly Hart            Ankeny               IA  24 F   25:25   25:33  8:14  

   81   8/13   Pat Jones             Oskaloosa            IA  30 M   25:27   25:36  8:15  

   82   5/23   Jessica Sheppard      Ottumwa              IA  26 F   25:35   25:39  8:16  

   83   6/23   Ashley Stewart        Cedar Rapids         IA  25 F   25:32   25:41  8:16  

   84   3/17   Alexis Nelson         Ottumwa              IA  13 F   25:39   25:46  8:18  

   85   5/9    Robert Held           Ottumwa              IA  42 M   24:14   25:49  8:19  

   86  10/16   Andrew Woodard        Ottumwa              IA  25 M   26:07   26:14  8:27  

   87   6/26   Corita Wheeler        Ottumwa              IA  31 F   25:40   26:17  8:28  

   88   4/17   Samantha McCoy        Ottumwa              IA  14 F   26:13   26:19  8:29  

   89   3/15   Staci Shettler        Sigourney            IA  35 F   26:16   26:29  8:32  

   90   4/15   Trenton Jones         Ottumwa              IA  13 M   26:21   26:29  8:32  

   91   5/15   Henry Bishop          Ottumwa              IA  11 M   26:23   26:29  8:32  

   92   6/15   Zeke Severson         Ottumwa              IA  10 M   26:02   26:35  8:34  

   93   1/8    Karla Lilly           Ottumwa              IA  42 F   26:35   26:39  8:35  

   94  11/14   Jesse Hannan          Ottumwa              IA  17 M   26:17   26:49  8:38  

   95   7/15   Wyatt Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  14 M   26:46   26:54  8:40  

   96   2/6    Kurt Anderson         Ottumwa              IA  57 M   26:49   26:55  8:40  

   97   4/15   Tisha Pruiett         Corydon              IA  38 F   26:34   27:00  8:42  

   98   8/10   Luke Willis           Ottumwa              IA  38 M   26:23   27:02  8:42  

   99   7/23   Ashley Norevil        Ottumwa              IA  28 F   26:36   27:03  8:43  

  100  11/16   Grant Gaumer          Ottumwa              IA  29 M   27:07   27:07  8:44  

  101  12/14   Larry Valentine       Ottumwa              IA  17 M   27:08   27:09  8:45  

  102   8/23   Katlyn Overturf       Ottumwa              IA  25 F   26:45   27:12  8:46  

  103   7/26   Melissa Daugherty     Keosauqua            IA  31 F   27:10   27:22  8:49  

  104   1/4    Becky Rozenboom       Oskaloosa            IA  61 F   27:13   27:24  8:49  

  105  13/14   Jarrod Hatfield       Ottumwa              IA  18 M   27:09   27:34  8:53  

  106   7/10   Bruce Huebener        Ottumwa              IA  53 M   27:31   27:37  8:54  

  107   1/5    Art Millikin          Hedrick              IA  60 M   27:30   27:38  8:54  

  108   9/23   Olivia Otdoerfer      Albia                IA  29 F   27:33   27:40  8:55  

  109   5/6    Zachariah Huebener    Ottumwa              IA  22 M   26:16   27:45  8:56  

  110   8/26   Julie Aeschliman      Ottumwa              IA  31 F   27:31   27:46  8:57  

  111  12/16   Mark Voelliger        Ottumwa              IA  29 M   27:12   27:46  8:57  

  112   1/7    Monica Durflinger     Ottumwa              IA  54 F   27:40   27:46  8:57  

  113   9/13   Todd Aeschliman       Ottumwa              IA  32 M   27:32   27:47  8:57  

  114   6/9    Michael Obrien        Ottumwa              IA  41 M   27:44   27:48  8:57  

  115   9/26   Stephanie Meyers      Chicago              IL  30 F   27:43   27:54  8:59  

  116  10/13   Terry Gates           Birmingham           IA  33 M   27:31   27:55  9:00  

  117   2/8    Tammi Epp             Ottumwa              IA  43 F   27:46   27:57  9:00  

  118  10/23   Sadie Dykstra         Lovilia              IA  25 F   28:10   28:16  9:06  

  119   1/6    Tina Clark            Corydon              IA  46 F   27:52   28:18  9:07  

  120  13/16   Ryan Wheeler          Ottumwa              IA  28 M   27:44   28:20  9:07  

  121   5/9    Kristen Brown         Des Moines           IA  23 F   27:39   28:22  9:08  

  122   3/6    Patrick Pomfrey       Fairfield            IA  58 M   28:00   28:26  9:09  

  123   8/10   Bob Williams          Lovilia              IA  52 M   28:23   28:30  9:11  

  124  11/23   Kaelin Schildmier     Albia                IA  28 F   28:23   28:35  9:12  

  125  10/26   Meghan Shively        Bloomfield           IA  34 F   28:28   28:36  9:13  

  126   4/6    Thomas Mukkada        Ottumwa              IA  56 M   28:35   28:40  9:14  

  127   1/9    Kathy Chamberlain     Vinton               IA  59 F   28:43   28:46  9:16  

  128   5/17   Lily Anderson         Ottumwa              IA  12 F   28:19   28:51  9:17  

  129   4/10   Callie Lawson         Ottumwa              IA  16 F   28:37   28:54  9:18  

  130   2/6    Joni Lawson           Ottumwa              IA  45 F   28:40   28:57  9:19  

  131   6/6    Benjamin Gare         Fairfield            IA  23 M   28:59   29:02  9:21  



  132   3/8    Nancy Bishop          Ottumwa              IA  44 F   28:55   29:02  9:21  

  133   5/10   Pia Fritsch           Fairfield            IA  19 F   28:52   29:02  9:21  

  134   2/9    Elaine Pomfrey        Fairfield            IA  55 F   28:37   29:03  9:21  

  135  11/26   Stephanie Hanson      Moravia              IA  32 F   28:56   29:07  9:23  

  136   7/9    Jason Sothman         Ottumwa              IA  42 M   28:40   29:09  9:23  

  137   6/10   Holly McCoy           Batavia              IA  15 F   29:04   29:12  9:24  

  138   5/15   Katie Seifert         Ottumwa              IA  35 F   28:19   29:14  9:25  

  139   2/4    Shane Orne            Fairfield            IA  60 F   28:49   29:15  9:25  

  140  12/23   Emily Roth            Fairfield            IA  26 F   29:04   29:19  9:27  

  141   6/9    Aulsey Kilmer         Ottumwa              IA  21 F   29:17   29:21  9:27  

  142   4/8    Melissa Sothman       Ottumwa              IA  41 F   28:53   29:22  9:27  

  143   8/15   Jaison Anderson       Oskaloosa            IA   8 M   29:11   29:38  9:33  

  144  12/26   Angela Prevo          Bloomfield           IA  33 F   29:28   29:39  9:33  

  145   7/10   Samantha Saunders     Ottumwa              IA  18 F   29:35   29:42  9:34  

  146   6/15   Heather Snakenberg    Washington           IA  38 F   29:38   29:47  9:36  

  147   9/10   Nick Biggs            Ottumwa              IA  53 M   29:49   30:03  9:41  

  148   2/7    Colleen Biggs         Ottumwa              IA  53 F   29:49   30:03  9:41  

  149   3/9    Carol Harlan          Keosauqua            IA  57 F   29:52   30:04  9:41  

  150   6/17   Madison Fears         Hedrick              IA  14 F   29:02   30:14  9:44  

  151   9/10   Travis Bailey         Ottumwa              IA  37 M   30:03   30:30  9:49  

  152   4/9    Lora York             Ottumwa              IA  58 F   30:06   30:33  9:50  

  153   5/8    Julia Blunt           Ottumwa              IA  41 F   30:17   30:44  9:54  

  154   9/15   Nicholas Pickerell    Agency               IA  12 M   30:45   30:52  9:56  

  155  13/26   Mackenzie Parsons     Kirksville           MO  34 F   29:39   30:53  9:57  

  156  14/26   Heidi Bainbridge      Keosauqua            IA  34 F   30:41   30:53  9:57  

  157   7/15   Angela Fariss         Batavia              IA  39 F   30:33   31:01  9:59  

  158   6/8    Trisha Rea            Blakesburg           IA  41 F   30:45   31:07 10:01  

  159   3/7    Regina Jones          Albia                IA  50 F   31:11   31:15 10:04  

  160   7/9    Minolli Nayagar       Fairfield            IA  20 F   31:04   31:15 10:04  

  161  13/23   Angela Dotson         Grimes               IA  29 F   31:08   31:17 10:04  

  162  14/23   Sharelle Glosser      Moravia              IA  28 F   30:29   31:28 10:08  

  163  15/26   Weynishet Zula        Fairfield            IA  31 F   31:25   31:29 10:08  

  164   4/7    Jenny Jones           Ottumwa              IA  50 F   30:43   31:34 10:10  

  165   8/10   Hannah Wright         Ottumwa              IA  15 F   31:36   31:42 10:13  

  166   3/6    Joyce Ware            Bloomfield           IA  47 F   31:14   31:44 10:13  

  167   8/9    Katie Williams        Lovilia              IA  22 F   32:04   32:11 10:22  

  168   5/9    Carol Haupert         Ottumwa              IA  56 F   31:31   32:25 10:26  

  169   6/9    Rhonda Woodruff       Milton               IA  59 F   32:11   32:34 10:29  

  170  15/23   Heather Miller        Fairfield            IA  28 F   32:53   33:01 10:38  

  171   5/7    Pathu Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  50 F   32:49   33:01 10:38  

  172   4/6    Angie Guest           Ottumwa              IA  45 F   32:42   33:12 10:42  

  173   8/15   Kristen Carlson       Ottumwa              IA  39 F   32:59   33:24 10:45  

  174   7/17   Antonia Garcia        Fairfield            IA  14 F   33:27   33:40 10:50  

  175   8/17   Kjierstin Ridgway     Ottumwa              IA  11 F   33:43   33:47 10:53  

  176  14/14   Garrett Gordon        Ottumwa              IA  16 M   33:46   33:55 10:55  

  177   9/17   Rose Kearney          Ottumwa              IA  14 F   33:25   34:03 10:58  

  178  11/13   Md Quaiyum Ansari     Ottumwa              IA  30 M   33:33   34:14 11:01  

  179   7/9    Margaret Moore        Ottumwa              IA  55 F   33:54   34:18 11:03  

  180  10/15   Adrian Langgin        Ottumwa              IA  11 M   34:15   34:18 11:03  

  181  16/23   Sarah Harris          Albia                IA  27 F   32:48   34:19 11:03  

  182   9/15   Heather Severson      Ottumwa              IA  39 F   33:25   34:21 11:04  

  183  17/23   Danielle Martin       Ottumwa              IA  26 F   34:21   34:36 11:08  

  184  16/26   Angela Shultz         Ottumwa              IA  33 F   33:37   34:40 11:10  

  185  18/23   Jennifer Comfort      Oskaloosa            IA  28 F   33:15   34:42 11:10  

  186  19/23   Elizabeth McBurney    Oskaloosa            IA  26 F   33:15   34:42 11:10  

  187   5/6    Ron Snowbarger        Oskaloosa            IA  57 M   33:16   34:44 11:11  

  188  10/17   Lillian Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA   8 F   33:00   34:44 11:11  

  189   2/5    Roger Kremer          Ottumwa              IA  61 M   34:43   35:02 11:17  

  190   8/9    Jeff Logan            Ottumwa              IA  43 M   34:33   35:10 11:19  

  191  17/26   Erica Schark          Ottumwa              IA  34 F   34:55   35:43 11:30  

  192   8/9    Kathy Koppin          Oskaloosa            IA  59 F   36:12   36:17 11:41  

  193  18/26   Amber Payne           Ottumwa              IA  31 F   33:58   36:40 11:48  

  194  12/13   Andrew Payne          Ottumwa              IA  33 M   33:57   36:40 11:49  

  195   9/10   Sarah Kearney         Ottumwa              IA  17 F   36:06   36:42 11:49  

  196  11/15   Thatcher Pierson      Ottumwa              IA  11 M   34:37   36:48 11:51  

  197  19/26   Noelle Pierson        Ottumwa              IA  33 F   34:37   36:48 11:51  

  198   5/6    Carol Anderson        Ottumwa              IA  49 F   36:26   36:59 11:54  

  199  12/15   Colton Anderson       Oskaloosa            IA   7 M   36:42   37:10 11:58  

  200  14/16   Austin White          Ottumwa              IA  25 M   36:04   37:23 12:02  

  201  11/17   Nicole Pace           Ottumwa              IA  14 F   37:24   37:24 12:03  



  202   9/9    Akiya Wright          Ottumwa              IA  22 F   37:22   37:28 12:04  

  203  20/26   Jodeann McMurray      Albia                IA  33 F   37:57   38:02 12:15  

  204  20/23   Elly Stremsterfer     Fairfield            IA  27 F   37:48   38:25 12:22  

  205  21/26   Kate Van Pelt         Fairfield            IA  34 F   37:48   38:25 12:22  

  206  22/26   Laura Sheely          Amana                IA  33 F   38:01   38:31 12:24  

  207  12/17   Caitlyn Reber         Ottumwa              IA   9 F   36:34   38:32 12:25  

  208   3/4    Kathy Burris          Fairfield            IA  63 F   38:07   38:49 12:30  

  209   3/5    John Crouse           Ottumwa              IA  64 M   38:08   38:52 12:31  

  210   4/5    Brian Witte           Ottumwa              IA  63 M   38:08   38:52 12:31  

  211  13/17   Kamryn Fears          Hedrick              IA  12 F   37:50   39:07 12:36  

  212   6/6    Mark York             Ottumwa              IA  55 M   38:54   39:22 12:40  

  213  14/17   Ashley Fish           Ottumwa              IA  11 F   39:08   39:33 12:44  

  214   9/9    Darwin Fish           Ottumwa              IA  41 M   39:08   39:34 12:44  

  215   1/1    Gary Bishop           Ottumwa              IA  72 M   39:11   39:49 12:49  

  216  13/15   Stephen Bennis        Ottumwa              IA  10 M   39:52   40:17 12:58  

  217  10/15   Heather Vanengelenhov Cedar Falls          IA  38 F   39:08   40:22 13:00  

  218          Lenny Gordon          Ottumwa              IA     M   40:21   40:30 13:03  

  219   6/6    Renee Mitchell        Ottumwa              IA  47 F   40:11   40:35 13:04  

  220   6/7    Sonya Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  50 F   40:17   41:16 13:17  

  221   7/8    Julie Springer        Altoona              IA  43 F   41:39   41:52 13:29  

  222   1/1    Sheri Bookin          Ottumwa              IA  68 F   41:39   41:53 13:29  

  223  15/16   Tan Nguyen            Ottumwa              IA  26 M   42:06   42:07 13:34  

  224  14/15   Spencer Barnes        Ottumwa              IA  11 M   40:43   42:56 13:49  

  225  11/15   Jennifer McMinn       Memphis              MO  35 F   42:31   43:35 14:02  

  226  23/26   Stacy Browning        Memphis              MO  32 F   42:31   43:35 14:02  

  227   1/2    Charles Popelka       Ottumwa              IA  66 M   43:44   43:55 14:08  

  228  12/15   Mandi Pedretti        Strawberry Point     IA  36 F   43:00   44:14 14:14  

  229   2/2    William Austin        Ottumwa              IA  65 M   43:06   44:20 14:17  

  230   9/9    Heather Pearson       Bloomfield           IA  55 F   44:25   45:07 14:32  

  231  10/10   Blair Mitchell-Bankso Ottumwa              IA  15 F   45:55   46:19 14:55  

  232  13/15   Bobbi Bowen           Ottumwa              IA  36 F   45:50   46:27 14:57  

  233  15/17   Mariah Feeney         Bloomfield           IA  14 F   46:47   47:20 15:14  

  234   1/2    Mary Baird Krafka     Ottumwa              IA  71 F   47:09   47:36 15:19  

  235  14/15   Heather Loper-Millard Lockridge            IA  36 F   47:45   48:31 15:37  

  236   8/8    Natisha Bright        Ottumwa              IA  42 F   48:04   48:56 15:45  

  237   2/2    Dorothy Harvey        Bloomfield           IA  81 F   48:23   49:25 15:55  

  238  16/17   Josie Rea             Blakesburg           IA   9 F   50:30   50:51 16:22  

  239  15/15   Zion Proudler         Knoxville            IA   7 M   51:14   51:14 16:30  

  240  24/26   Tiffany Reber         Ottumwa              IA  30 F   49:33   51:31 16:35  

  241  21/23   Robin Floden          Ottumwa              IA  25 F   50:11   52:09 16:47  

  242  16/16   Anthony Floden        Ottumwa              IA  29 M   50:13   52:11 16:48  

  243  22/23   Tiffany Anderson      Oskaloosa            IA  28 F   51:18   52:15 16:49  

  244   7/7    Joyce Coberley        Ottumwa              IA  54 F   52:36   53:03 17:05  

  245  25/26   Michelle Myers        Ottumwa              IA  34 F   53:16   54:15 17:28  

  246  15/15   Jacqueline Lopez      Fairfield            IA  35 F   53:34   55:15 17:47  

  247  17/17   Haley Snider          Albia                IA  12 F   56:42   57:48 18:37  

  248  26/26   Suzanna Keegel        Albia                IA  30 F   56:43   57:49 18:37  

  249  10/10   Philip Thompson       Ottumwa              IA  53 M   59:02 1:00:35 19:30  

  250  23/23   Emily Haymond         Fairfield            IA  26 F   59:08 1:00:50 19:35  

  251  13/13   Joe Shultz            Ottumwa              IA  34 M 1:00:33 1:03:28 20:26  

  252   4/4    Bonnie Showalter      Bloomfield           IA  61 F 1:01:48 1:04:30 20:46  

  253  10/10   Chad Showalter        Bloomfield           IA  36 M 1:01:26 1:04:30 20:46  

  254   5/5    Steve Showalter       Bloomfield           IA  64 M 1:01:50 1:04:32 20:47  

 

 

                               PROBLEM RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1 31590 ? ?                   Cedar Rapids         IA  99 M         9:32:06 184:09  

 

 

                                 FEMALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   331 Kristen Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA  34 F   20:40   20:40  6:40  

    2   176 Julie Wigle           Ottumwa              IA  33 F   21:35   21:35  6:57  

    3   320 Michelle Manser       Lovilia              IA  15 F   21:50   21:51  7:02  

    4   353 Sara Chance           Ottumwa              IA  31 F   21:52   21:54  7:03  



    5   308 Addison Kepner        Cincinnati           IA  19 F   22:37   22:38  7:18  

    6   243 Unity Daugherty       Milton               IA  15 F   23:22   23:23  7:32  

    7   164 Heather Ware          Ottumwa              IA  24 F   23:23   23:28  7:34  

    8   410 Ina Calvin            Ottumwa              IA  35 F   23:36   23:39  7:37  

    9   384 Sally Locke Ward      Ottumwa              IA  27 F   23:52   23:56  7:42  

   10   318 Nicole Henderson      Cedar Rapids         IA  27 F   23:58   24:09  7:47  

   11   409 Richelle Runyon       Keosauqua            IA  37 F   24:38   24:46  7:59  

   12   315 Delaney Throckmorton  Ottumwa              IA  12 F   24:43   24:46  7:59  

   13   378 Tiffany Horn          Ottumwa              IA  31 F   25:04   25:06  8:05  

   14   179 Morgan Lawson         Ottumwa              IA  13 F   25:09   25:12  8:07  

   15   424 Brittany Lanson       Moulton              IA  24 F   25:00   25:13  8:07  

   16   401 Stacey Carnahan       Ottumwa              IA  27 F   25:07   25:15  8:08  

   17   283 Kim Pedretti          Fairfield            IA  32 F   25:06   25:21  8:10  

   18   316 Marlena Terrell       Centerville          IA  23 F   25:23   25:32  8:13  

   19   361 Elizabeth Luedtke     Ottumwa              IA  27 F   25:27   25:32  8:13  

   20   370 Carly Hart            Ankeny               IA  24 F   25:25   25:33  8:14  

   21   249 Jessica Sheppard      Ottumwa              IA  26 F   25:35   25:39  8:16  

   22   321 Ashley Stewart        Cedar Rapids         IA  25 F   25:32   25:41  8:16  

   23   289 Alexis Nelson         Ottumwa              IA  13 F   25:39   25:46  8:18  

   24   267 Corita Wheeler        Ottumwa              IA  31 F   25:40   26:17  8:28  

   25   201 Samantha McCoy        Ottumwa              IA  14 F   26:13   26:19  8:29  

   26   161 Staci Shettler        Sigourney            IA  35 F   26:16   26:29  8:32  

   27   387 Karla Lilly           Ottumwa              IA  42 F   26:35   26:39  8:35  

   28   380 Tisha Pruiett         Corydon              IA  38 F   26:34   27:00  8:42  

   29   245 Ashley Norevil        Ottumwa              IA  28 F   26:36   27:03  8:43  

   30   194 Katlyn Overturf       Ottumwa              IA  25 F   26:45   27:12  8:46  

   31   348 Melissa Daugherty     Keosauqua            IA  31 F   27:10   27:22  8:49  

   32   344 Becky Rozenboom       Oskaloosa            IA  61 F   27:13   27:24  8:49  

   33   351 Olivia Otdoerfer      Albia                IA  29 F   27:33   27:40  8:55  

   34   269 Julie Aeschliman      Ottumwa              IA  31 F   27:31   27:46  8:57  

   35   191 Monica Durflinger     Ottumwa              IA  54 F   27:40   27:46  8:57  

   36   170 Stephanie Meyers      Chicago              IL  30 F   27:43   27:54  8:59  

   37   365 Tammi Epp             Ottumwa              IA  43 F   27:46   27:57  9:00  

   38   278 Sadie Dykstra         Lovilia              IA  25 F   28:10   28:16  9:06  

   39   376 Tina Clark            Corydon              IA  46 F   27:52   28:18  9:07  

   40   411 Kristen Brown         Des Moines           IA  23 F   27:39   28:22  9:08  

   41   272 Kaelin Schildmier     Albia                IA  28 F   28:23   28:35  9:12  

   42   286 Meghan Shively        Bloomfield           IA  34 F   28:28   28:36  9:13  

   43   397 Kathy Chamberlain     Vinton               IA  59 F   28:43   28:46  9:16  

   44   292 Lily Anderson         Ottumwa              IA  12 F   28:19   28:51  9:17  

   45   178 Callie Lawson         Ottumwa              IA  16 F   28:37   28:54  9:18  

   46   180 Joni Lawson           Ottumwa              IA  45 F   28:40   28:57  9:19  

   47   367 Nancy Bishop          Ottumwa              IA  44 F   28:55   29:02  9:21  

   48   223 Pia Fritsch           Fairfield            IA  19 F   28:52   29:02  9:21  

   49   208 Elaine Pomfrey        Fairfield            IA  55 F   28:37   29:03  9:21  

   50   280 Stephanie Hanson      Moravia              IA  32 F   28:56   29:07  9:23  

   51   340 Holly McCoy           Batavia              IA  15 F   29:04   29:12  9:24  

   52   250 Katie Seifert         Ottumwa              IA  35 F   28:19   29:14  9:25  

   53   226 Shane Orne            Fairfield            IA  60 F   28:49   29:15  9:25  

   54   285 Emily Roth            Fairfield            IA  26 F   29:04   29:19  9:27  

   55   412 Aulsey Kilmer         Ottumwa              IA  21 F   29:17   29:21  9:27  

   56   294 Melissa Sothman       Ottumwa              IA  41 F   28:53   29:22  9:27  

   57   237 Angela Prevo          Bloomfield           IA  33 F   29:28   29:39  9:33  

   58   241 Samantha Saunders     Ottumwa              IA  18 F   29:35   29:42  9:34  

   59   374 Heather Snakenberg    Washington           IA  38 F   29:38   29:47  9:36  

   60   362 Colleen Biggs         Ottumwa              IA  53 F   29:49   30:03  9:41  

   61   349 Carol Harlan          Keosauqua            IA  57 F   29:52   30:04  9:41  

   62   235 Madison Fears         Hedrick              IA  14 F   29:02   30:14  9:44  

   63   102 Lora York             Ottumwa              IA  58 F   30:06   30:33  9:50  

   64   303 Julia Blunt           Ottumwa              IA  41 F   30:17   30:44  9:54  

   65   282 Mackenzie Parsons     Kirksville           MO  34 F   29:39   30:53  9:57  

   66   346 Heidi Bainbridge      Keosauqua            IA  34 F   30:41   30:53  9:57  

   67   279 Angela Fariss         Batavia              IA  39 F   30:33   31:01  9:59  

   68   153 Trisha Rea            Blakesburg           IA  41 F   30:45   31:07 10:01  

   69   393 Regina Jones          Albia                IA  50 F   31:11   31:15 10:04  

   70   215 Minolli Nayagar       Fairfield            IA  20 F   31:04   31:15 10:04  

   71   319 Angela Dotson         Grimes               IA  29 F   31:08   31:17 10:04  

   72   207 Sharelle Glosser      Moravia              IA  28 F   30:29   31:28 10:08  

   73   217 Weynishet Zula        Fairfield            IA  31 F   31:25   31:29 10:08  

   74   193 Jenny Jones           Ottumwa              IA  50 F   30:43   31:34 10:10  



   75   385 Hannah Wright         Ottumwa              IA  15 F   31:36   31:42 10:13  

   76   166 Joyce Ware            Bloomfield           IA  47 F   31:14   31:44 10:13  

   77   352 Katie Williams        Lovilia              IA  22 F   32:04   32:11 10:22  

   78   157 Carol Haupert         Ottumwa              IA  56 F   31:31   32:25 10:26  

   79   100 Rhonda Woodruff       Milton               IA  59 F   32:11   32:34 10:29  

   80   339 Heather Miller        Fairfield            IA  28 F   32:53   33:01 10:38  

   81   210 Pathu Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  50 F   32:49   33:01 10:38  

   82   307 Angie Guest           Ottumwa              IA  45 F   32:42   33:12 10:42  

   83   172 Kristen Carlson       Ottumwa              IA  39 F   32:59   33:24 10:45  

   84   236 Antonia Garcia        Fairfield            IA  14 F   33:27   33:40 10:50  

   85   196 Kjierstin Ridgway     Ottumwa              IA  11 F   33:43   33:47 10:53  

   86   265 Rose Kearney          Ottumwa              IA  14 F   33:25   34:03 10:58  

   87   306 Margaret Moore        Ottumwa              IA  55 F   33:54   34:18 11:03  

   88   322 Sarah Harris          Albia                IA  27 F   32:48   34:19 11:03  

   89   405 Heather Severson      Ottumwa              IA  39 F   33:25   34:21 11:04  

   90   419 Danielle Martin       Ottumwa              IA  26 F   34:21   34:36 11:08  

   91   274 Angela Shultz         Ottumwa              IA  33 F   33:37   34:40 11:10  

   92   372 Jennifer Comfort      Oskaloosa            IA  28 F   33:15   34:42 11:10  

   93   373 Elizabeth McBurney    Oskaloosa            IA  26 F   33:15   34:42 11:10  

   94   358 Lillian Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA   8 F   33:00   34:44 11:11  

   95   239 Erica Schark          Ottumwa              IA  34 F   34:55   35:43 11:30  

   96   152 Kathy Koppin          Oskaloosa            IA  59 F   36:12   36:17 11:41  

   97   159 Amber Payne           Ottumwa              IA  31 F   33:58   36:40 11:48  

   98   266 Sarah Kearney         Ottumwa              IA  17 F   36:06   36:42 11:49  

   99   204 Noelle Pierson        Ottumwa              IA  33 F   34:37   36:48 11:51  

  100   291 Carol Anderson        Ottumwa              IA  49 F   36:26   36:59 11:54  

  101   333 Nicole Pace           Ottumwa              IA  14 F   37:24   37:24 12:03  

  102   398 Akiya Wright          Ottumwa              IA  22 F   37:22   37:28 12:04  

  103   158 Jodeann McMurray      Albia                IA  33 F   37:57   38:02 12:15  

  104   163 Elly Stremsterfer     Fairfield            IA  27 F   37:48   38:25 12:22  

  105   381 Kate Van Pelt         Fairfield            IA  34 F   37:48   38:25 12:22  

  106   206 Laura Sheely          Amana                IA  33 F   38:01   38:31 12:24  

  107   273 Caitlyn Reber         Ottumwa              IA   9 F   36:34   38:32 12:25  

  108   200 Kathy Burris          Fairfield            IA  63 F   38:07   38:49 12:30  

  109   233 Kamryn Fears          Hedrick              IA  12 F   37:50   39:07 12:36  

  110   392 Ashley Fish           Ottumwa              IA  11 F   39:08   39:33 12:44  

  111   197 Heather Vanengelenhov Cedar Falls          IA  38 F   39:08   40:22 13:00  

  112   354 Renee Mitchell        Ottumwa              IA  47 F   40:11   40:35 13:04  

  113   271 Sonya Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  50 F   40:17   41:16 13:17  

  114   343 Julie Springer        Altoona              IA  43 F   41:39   41:52 13:29  

  115   301 Sheri Bookin          Ottumwa              IA  68 F   41:39   41:53 13:29  

  116   414 Jennifer McMinn       Memphis              MO  35 F   42:31   43:35 14:02  

  117   415 Stacy Browning        Memphis              MO  32 F   42:31   43:35 14:02  

  118   284 Mandi Pedretti        Strawberry Point     IA  36 F   43:00   44:14 14:14  

  119   277 Heather Pearson       Bloomfield           IA  55 F   44:25   45:07 14:32  

  120   355 Blair Mitchell-Bankso Ottumwa              IA  15 F   45:55   46:19 14:55  

  121   345 Bobbi Bowen           Ottumwa              IA  36 F   45:50   46:27 14:57  

  122   299 Mariah Feeney         Bloomfield           IA  14 F   46:47   47:20 15:14  

  123   156 Mary Baird Krafka     Ottumwa              IA  71 F   47:09   47:36 15:19  

  124   371 Heather Loper-Millard Lockridge            IA  36 F   47:45   48:31 15:37  

  125   232 Natisha Bright        Ottumwa              IA  42 F   48:04   48:56 15:45  

  126   264 Dorothy Harvey        Bloomfield           IA  81 F   48:23   49:25 15:55  

  127   422 Josie Rea             Blakesburg           IA   9 F   50:30   50:51 16:22  

  128   258 Tiffany Reber         Ottumwa              IA  30 F   49:33   51:31 16:35  

  129   275 Robin Floden          Ottumwa              IA  25 F   50:11   52:09 16:47  

  130   230 Tiffany Anderson      Oskaloosa            IA  28 F   51:18   52:15 16:49  

  131   101 Joyce Coberley        Ottumwa              IA  54 F   52:36   53:03 17:05  

  132   330 Michelle Myers        Ottumwa              IA  34 F   53:16   54:15 17:28  

  133   224 Jacqueline Lopez      Fairfield            IA  35 F   53:34   55:15 17:47  

  134   425 Haley Snider          Albia                IA  12 F   56:42   57:48 18:37  

  135   426 Suzanna Keegel        Albia                IA  30 F   56:43   57:49 18:37  

  136   221 Emily Haymond         Fairfield            IA  26 F   59:08 1:00:50 19:35  

  137   187 Bonnie Showalter      Bloomfield           IA  61 F 1:01:48 1:04:30 20:46  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 14 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   315 Delaney Throckmorton  Ottumwa              IA  12 F   24:43   24:46  7:59  



    2   179 Morgan Lawson         Ottumwa              IA  13 F   25:09   25:12  8:07  

    3   289 Alexis Nelson         Ottumwa              IA  13 F   25:39   25:46  8:18  

    4   201 Samantha McCoy        Ottumwa              IA  14 F   26:13   26:19  8:29  

    5   292 Lily Anderson         Ottumwa              IA  12 F   28:19   28:51  9:17  

    6   235 Madison Fears         Hedrick              IA  14 F   29:02   30:14  9:44  

    7   236 Antonia Garcia        Fairfield            IA  14 F   33:27   33:40 10:50  

    8   196 Kjierstin Ridgway     Ottumwa              IA  11 F   33:43   33:47 10:53  

    9   265 Rose Kearney          Ottumwa              IA  14 F   33:25   34:03 10:58  

   10   358 Lillian Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA   8 F   33:00   34:44 11:11  

   11   333 Nicole Pace           Ottumwa              IA  14 F   37:24   37:24 12:03  

   12   273 Caitlyn Reber         Ottumwa              IA   9 F   36:34   38:32 12:25  

   13   233 Kamryn Fears          Hedrick              IA  12 F   37:50   39:07 12:36  

   14   392 Ashley Fish           Ottumwa              IA  11 F   39:08   39:33 12:44  

   15   299 Mariah Feeney         Bloomfield           IA  14 F   46:47   47:20 15:14  

   16   422 Josie Rea             Blakesburg           IA   9 F   50:30   50:51 16:22  

   17   425 Haley Snider          Albia                IA  12 F   56:42   57:48 18:37  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 14 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   368 Vinnie Bishop         Ottumwa              IA  14 M   23:27   23:36  7:36  

    2   357 Ryan Snyder           Bloomfield           IA  14 M   24:31   24:34  7:55  

    3   360 Jonathan Morales      Ottumwa              IA  13 M   25:18   25:22  8:10  

    4   364 Trenton Jones         Ottumwa              IA  13 M   26:21   26:29  8:32  

    5   366 Henry Bishop          Ottumwa              IA  11 M   26:23   26:29  8:32  

    6   406 Zeke Severson         Ottumwa              IA  10 M   26:02   26:35  8:34  

    7   270 Wyatt Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  14 M   26:46   26:54  8:40  

    8   229 Jaison Anderson       Oskaloosa            IA   8 M   29:11   29:38  9:33  

    9   394 Nicholas Pickerell    Agency               IA  12 M   30:45   30:52  9:56  

   10   192 Adrian Langgin        Ottumwa              IA  11 M   34:15   34:18 11:03  

   11   203 Thatcher Pierson      Ottumwa              IA  11 M   34:37   36:48 11:51  

   12   228 Colton Anderson       Oskaloosa            IA   7 M   36:42   37:10 11:58  

   13   389 Stephen Bennis        Ottumwa              IA  10 M   39:52   40:17 12:58  

   14   202 Spencer Barnes        Ottumwa              IA  11 M   40:43   42:56 13:49  

   15   310 Zion Proudler         Knoxville            IA   7 M   51:14   51:14 16:30  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  15 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   320 Michelle Manser       Lovilia              IA  15 F   21:50   21:51  7:02  

    2   308 Addison Kepner        Cincinnati           IA  19 F   22:37   22:38  7:18  

    3   243 Unity Daugherty       Milton               IA  15 F   23:22   23:23  7:32  

    4   178 Callie Lawson         Ottumwa              IA  16 F   28:37   28:54  9:18  

    5   223 Pia Fritsch           Fairfield            IA  19 F   28:52   29:02  9:21  

    6   340 Holly McCoy           Batavia              IA  15 F   29:04   29:12  9:24  

    7   241 Samantha Saunders     Ottumwa              IA  18 F   29:35   29:42  9:34  

    8   385 Hannah Wright         Ottumwa              IA  15 F   31:36   31:42 10:13  

    9   266 Sarah Kearney         Ottumwa              IA  17 F   36:06   36:42 11:49  

   10   355 Blair Mitchell-Bankso Ottumwa              IA  15 F   45:55   46:19 14:55  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  15 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   288 Tyler Walker          Centerville          IA  19 M   17:52   17:53  5:46  

    2   403 Curtis Ford           Ottumwa              IA  15 M   19:34   19:35  6:18  

    3   290 Thomas Slaney         Hedrick              IA  18 M   20:25   20:25  6:35  

    4   323 Ray Quiroz            Columbus Junction    IA  19 M   21:06   21:07  6:48  

    5   423 Trenton Howard        Oskaloosa            IA  15 M   21:24   21:26  6:54  

    6   336 Jake Huebener         Ottumwa              IA  18 M   22:02   22:07  7:07  

    7   408 Tyler Runyon          Keosauqua            IA  16 M   22:07   22:08  7:08  

    8   213 Hernan Posada         Fairfield            IA  19 M   23:03   23:06  7:26  

    9   388 Mitchell Vose         Ottumwa              IA  17 M   23:29   23:33  7:35  

   10   231 Azhante' Bright       Ottumwa              IA  17 M   22:53   23:46  7:39  

   11   428 Jesse Hannan          Ottumwa              IA  17 M   26:17   26:49  8:38  



   12   413 Larry Valentine       Ottumwa              IA  17 M   27:08   27:09  8:45  

   13   304 Jarrod Hatfield       Ottumwa              IA  18 M   27:09   27:34  8:53  

   14   396 Garrett Gordon        Ottumwa              IA  16 M   33:46   33:55 10:55  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  20 - 24 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   164 Heather Ware          Ottumwa              IA  24 F   23:23   23:28  7:34  

    2   424 Brittany Lanson       Moulton              IA  24 F   25:00   25:13  8:07  

    3   316 Marlena Terrell       Centerville          IA  23 F   25:23   25:32  8:13  

    4   370 Carly Hart            Ankeny               IA  24 F   25:25   25:33  8:14  

    5   411 Kristen Brown         Des Moines           IA  23 F   27:39   28:22  9:08  

    6   412 Aulsey Kilmer         Ottumwa              IA  21 F   29:17   29:21  9:27  

    7   215 Minolli Nayagar       Fairfield            IA  20 F   31:04   31:15 10:04  

    8   352 Katie Williams        Lovilia              IA  22 F   32:04   32:11 10:22  

    9   398 Akiya Wright          Ottumwa              IA  22 F   37:22   37:28 12:04  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  20 - 24 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   297 Eric Faires           West Des Moines      IA  22 M   17:42   17:43  5:42  

    2   214 Jason Miller          Fairfield            IA  21 M   18:29   18:30  5:57  

    3   218 Aaron Shoemake        Fairfield            IA  23 M   21:25   21:31  6:56  

    4   216 Jaime Ulloa           Fairfield            IA  23 M   21:40   21:50  7:02  

    5   338 Zachariah Huebener    Ottumwa              IA  22 M   26:16   27:45  8:56  

    6   211 Benjamin Gare         Fairfield            IA  23 M   28:59   29:02  9:21  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  25 - 29 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   384 Sally Locke Ward      Ottumwa              IA  27 F   23:52   23:56  7:42  

    2   318 Nicole Henderson      Cedar Rapids         IA  27 F   23:58   24:09  7:47  

    3   401 Stacey Carnahan       Ottumwa              IA  27 F   25:07   25:15  8:08  

    4   361 Elizabeth Luedtke     Ottumwa              IA  27 F   25:27   25:32  8:13  

    5   249 Jessica Sheppard      Ottumwa              IA  26 F   25:35   25:39  8:16  

    6   321 Ashley Stewart        Cedar Rapids         IA  25 F   25:32   25:41  8:16  

    7   245 Ashley Norevil        Ottumwa              IA  28 F   26:36   27:03  8:43  

    8   194 Katlyn Overturf       Ottumwa              IA  25 F   26:45   27:12  8:46  

    9   351 Olivia Otdoerfer      Albia                IA  29 F   27:33   27:40  8:55  

   10   278 Sadie Dykstra         Lovilia              IA  25 F   28:10   28:16  9:06  

   11   272 Kaelin Schildmier     Albia                IA  28 F   28:23   28:35  9:12  

   12   285 Emily Roth            Fairfield            IA  26 F   29:04   29:19  9:27  

   13   319 Angela Dotson         Grimes               IA  29 F   31:08   31:17 10:04  

   14   207 Sharelle Glosser      Moravia              IA  28 F   30:29   31:28 10:08  

   15   339 Heather Miller        Fairfield            IA  28 F   32:53   33:01 10:38  

   16   322 Sarah Harris          Albia                IA  27 F   32:48   34:19 11:03  

   17   419 Danielle Martin       Ottumwa              IA  26 F   34:21   34:36 11:08  

   18   372 Jennifer Comfort      Oskaloosa            IA  28 F   33:15   34:42 11:10  

   19   373 Elizabeth McBurney    Oskaloosa            IA  26 F   33:15   34:42 11:10  

   20   163 Elly Stremsterfer     Fairfield            IA  27 F   37:48   38:25 12:22  

   21   275 Robin Floden          Ottumwa              IA  25 F   50:11   52:09 16:47  

   22   230 Tiffany Anderson      Oskaloosa            IA  28 F   51:18   52:15 16:49  

   23   221 Emily Haymond         Fairfield            IA  26 F   59:08 1:00:50 19:35  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  25 - 29 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   227 Vinodthan Nayagar     Fairfield            IA  26 M   19:45   19:47  6:22  

    2   281 Henry Majin           Ottumwa              IA  28 M   20:31   20:32  6:37  

    3   317 Bryan Cruz            Ottumwa              IA  25 M   21:41   21:44  7:00  

    4   246 Travis Roe            Ottumwa              IA  26 M   22:04   22:05  7:07  

    5   350 Chad Otdoerfer        Albia                IA  29 M   22:21   22:25  7:13  



    6   212 Mahmood Al-Shameri    Fairfield            SD  25 M   22:34   22:35  7:16  

    7   251 Tyler Cooper          Ottumwa              IA  25 M   23:27   23:30  7:34  

    8   259 John Schildmier       Albia                IA  27 M   24:05   24:18  7:50  

    9   377 James Gillespie       Ottumwa              IA  25 M   23:54   24:22  7:51  

   10   402 Andrew Woodard        Ottumwa              IA  25 M   26:07   26:14  8:27  

   11   383 Grant Gaumer          Ottumwa              IA  29 M   27:07   27:07  8:44  

   12   175 Mark Voelliger        Ottumwa              IA  29 M   27:12   27:46  8:57  

   13   268 Ryan Wheeler          Ottumwa              IA  28 M   27:44   28:20  9:07  

   14   165 Austin White          Ottumwa              IA  25 M   36:04   37:23 12:02  

   15   155 Tan Nguyen            Ottumwa              IA  26 M   42:06   42:07 13:34  

   16   262 Anthony Floden        Ottumwa              IA  29 M   50:13   52:11 16:48  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 34 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   331 Kristen Mitchell      Ottumwa              IA  34 F   20:40   20:40  6:40  

    2   176 Julie Wigle           Ottumwa              IA  33 F   21:35   21:35  6:57  

    3   353 Sara Chance           Ottumwa              IA  31 F   21:52   21:54  7:03  

    4   378 Tiffany Horn          Ottumwa              IA  31 F   25:04   25:06  8:05  

    5   283 Kim Pedretti          Fairfield            IA  32 F   25:06   25:21  8:10  

    6   267 Corita Wheeler        Ottumwa              IA  31 F   25:40   26:17  8:28  

    7   348 Melissa Daugherty     Keosauqua            IA  31 F   27:10   27:22  8:49  

    8   269 Julie Aeschliman      Ottumwa              IA  31 F   27:31   27:46  8:57  

    9   170 Stephanie Meyers      Chicago              IL  30 F   27:43   27:54  8:59  

   10   286 Meghan Shively        Bloomfield           IA  34 F   28:28   28:36  9:13  

   11   280 Stephanie Hanson      Moravia              IA  32 F   28:56   29:07  9:23  

   12   237 Angela Prevo          Bloomfield           IA  33 F   29:28   29:39  9:33  

   13   282 Mackenzie Parsons     Kirksville           MO  34 F   29:39   30:53  9:57  

   14   346 Heidi Bainbridge      Keosauqua            IA  34 F   30:41   30:53  9:57  

   15   217 Weynishet Zula        Fairfield            IA  31 F   31:25   31:29 10:08  

   16   274 Angela Shultz         Ottumwa              IA  33 F   33:37   34:40 11:10  

   17   239 Erica Schark          Ottumwa              IA  34 F   34:55   35:43 11:30  

   18   159 Amber Payne           Ottumwa              IA  31 F   33:58   36:40 11:48  

   19   204 Noelle Pierson        Ottumwa              IA  33 F   34:37   36:48 11:51  

   20   158 Jodeann McMurray      Albia                IA  33 F   37:57   38:02 12:15  

   21   381 Kate Van Pelt         Fairfield            IA  34 F   37:48   38:25 12:22  

   22   206 Laura Sheely          Amana                IA  33 F   38:01   38:31 12:24  

   23   415 Stacy Browning        Memphis              MO  32 F   42:31   43:35 14:02  

   24   258 Tiffany Reber         Ottumwa              IA  30 F   49:33   51:31 16:35  

   25   330 Michelle Myers        Ottumwa              IA  34 F   53:16   54:15 17:28  

   26   426 Suzanna Keegel        Albia                IA  30 F   56:43   57:49 18:37  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 34 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   256 James Petersen        Ottumwa              IA  31 M   19:01   19:02  6:08  

    2   257 Josh Reber            Ottumwa              IA  31 M   19:34   19:35  6:18  

    3   220 Million Elala         Fairfield            IA  32 M   21:08   21:11  6:49  

    4   177 Zach Wigle            Ottumwa              IA  32 M   22:19   22:24  7:13  

    5   386 Jason Randall         Ottumwa              IA  33 M   23:36   23:38  7:37  

    6   324 Seth Wigle            Holts Summit         MO  30 M   24:13   24:18  7:50  

    7   238 Eric Nygaard          North Liberty        IA  34 M   24:22   25:12  8:07  

    8   205 Pat Jones             Oskaloosa            IA  30 M   25:27   25:36  8:15  

    9   248 Todd Aeschliman       Ottumwa              IA  32 M   27:32   27:47  8:57  

   10   359 Terry Gates           Birmingham           IA  33 M   27:31   27:55  9:00  

   11   252 Md Quaiyum Ansari     Ottumwa              IA  30 M   33:33   34:14 11:01  

   12   160 Andrew Payne          Ottumwa              IA  33 M   33:57   36:40 11:49  

   13   255 Joe Shultz            Ottumwa              IA  34 M 1:00:33 1:03:28 20:26  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  35 - 39 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   410 Ina Calvin            Ottumwa              IA  35 F   23:36   23:39  7:37  

    2   409 Richelle Runyon       Keosauqua            IA  37 F   24:38   24:46  7:59  



    3   161 Staci Shettler        Sigourney            IA  35 F   26:16   26:29  8:32  

    4   380 Tisha Pruiett         Corydon              IA  38 F   26:34   27:00  8:42  

    5   250 Katie Seifert         Ottumwa              IA  35 F   28:19   29:14  9:25  

    6   374 Heather Snakenberg    Washington           IA  38 F   29:38   29:47  9:36  

    7   279 Angela Fariss         Batavia              IA  39 F   30:33   31:01  9:59  

    8   172 Kristen Carlson       Ottumwa              IA  39 F   32:59   33:24 10:45  

    9   405 Heather Severson      Ottumwa              IA  39 F   33:25   34:21 11:04  

   10   197 Heather Vanengelenhov Cedar Falls          IA  38 F   39:08   40:22 13:00  

   11   414 Jennifer McMinn       Memphis              MO  35 F   42:31   43:35 14:02  

   12   284 Mandi Pedretti        Strawberry Point     IA  36 F   43:00   44:14 14:14  

   13   345 Bobbi Bowen           Ottumwa              IA  36 F   45:50   46:27 14:57  

   14   371 Heather Loper-Millard Lockridge            IA  36 F   47:45   48:31 15:37  

   15   224 Jacqueline Lopez      Fairfield            IA  35 F   53:34   55:15 17:47  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  35 - 39 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   332 Ryan Mitchell         Ottumwa              IA  35 M   17:25   17:25  5:37  

    2   287 Steve Shively         Bloomfield           IA  37 M   22:10   22:13  7:09  

    3   382 Grant Kesselring      Rochester            MN  37 M   22:50   23:04  7:26  

    4   347 Joe Damerval          Ottumwa              IA  39 M   23:11   23:15  7:29  

    5   240 Joel Abrams           Ely                  IA  38 M   24:06   24:07  7:46  

    6   276 Jeremy Sanford        Ottumwa              IA  36 M   24:11   24:18  7:49  

    7   379 Pat McClurg           Centerville          IA  38 M   24:40   24:45  7:58  

    8   418 Luke Willis           Ottumwa              IA  38 M   26:23   27:02  8:42  

    9   399 Travis Bailey         Ottumwa              IA  37 M   30:03   30:30  9:49  

   10   189 Chad Showalter        Bloomfield           IA  36 M 1:01:26 1:04:30 20:46  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 44 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   387 Karla Lilly           Ottumwa              IA  42 F   26:35   26:39  8:35  

    2   365 Tammi Epp             Ottumwa              IA  43 F   27:46   27:57  9:00  

    3   367 Nancy Bishop          Ottumwa              IA  44 F   28:55   29:02  9:21  

    4   294 Melissa Sothman       Ottumwa              IA  41 F   28:53   29:22  9:27  

    5   303 Julia Blunt           Ottumwa              IA  41 F   30:17   30:44  9:54  

    6   153 Trisha Rea            Blakesburg           IA  41 F   30:45   31:07 10:01  

    7   343 Julie Springer        Altoona              IA  43 F   41:39   41:52 13:29  

    8   232 Natisha Bright        Ottumwa              IA  42 F   48:04   48:56 15:45  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 44 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   242 Andy Daugherty        Milton               IA  42 M   20:10   20:10  6:30  

    2   404 Craig McClenahan      Keota                IA  44 M   21:18   21:19  6:52  

    3   407 Mark Flammang         Albia                IA  43 M   22:18   22:20  7:12  

    4   162 Steve Shettler        Sigourney            IA  40 M   25:01   25:14  8:08  

    5   253 Robert Held           Ottumwa              IA  42 M   24:14   25:49  8:19  

    6   260 Michael Obrien        Ottumwa              IA  41 M   27:44   27:48  8:57  

    7   295 Jason Sothman         Ottumwa              IA  42 M   28:40   29:09  9:23  

    8   182 Jeff Logan            Ottumwa              IA  43 M   34:33   35:10 11:19  

    9   391 Darwin Fish           Ottumwa              IA  41 M   39:08   39:34 12:44  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  45 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   376 Tina Clark            Corydon              IA  46 F   27:52   28:18  9:07  

    2   180 Joni Lawson           Ottumwa              IA  45 F   28:40   28:57  9:19  

    3   166 Joyce Ware            Bloomfield           IA  47 F   31:14   31:44 10:13  

    4   307 Angie Guest           Ottumwa              IA  45 F   32:42   33:12 10:42  

    5   291 Carol Anderson        Ottumwa              IA  49 F   36:26   36:59 11:54  

    6   354 Renee Mitchell        Ottumwa              IA  47 F   40:11   40:35 13:04  



 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  45 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   329 Brian Ortell          Ottumwa              IA  46 M   18:46   18:48  6:03  

    2   334 Daren Nelson          Ottumwa              IA  46 M   19:52   19:54  6:25  

    3   400 Barry Burton          Antioch              IL  48 M   21:49   21:51  7:02  

    4   167 Jerry Blazina         Drakesville          IA  49 M   22:17   22:20  7:12  

    5   416 Adam Douglas          Hedrick              IA  47 M   22:59   23:00  7:25  

    6   154 Tony Howard           Oskaloosa            IA  48 M   23:45   23:49  7:40  

    7   298 Terry Wright          Ottumwa              IA  46 M   24:39   24:45  7:58  

    8   420 Dave Wenger           Albia                IA  46 M   25:04   25:06  8:05  

    9   369 William Bishop        Ottumwa              IA  49 M   25:12   25:19  8:09  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  50 - 54 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   191 Monica Durflinger     Ottumwa              IA  54 F   27:40   27:46  8:57  

    2   362 Colleen Biggs         Ottumwa              IA  53 F   29:49   30:03  9:41  

    3   393 Regina Jones          Albia                IA  50 F   31:11   31:15 10:04  

    4   193 Jenny Jones           Ottumwa              IA  50 F   30:43   31:34 10:10  

    5   210 Pathu Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  50 F   32:49   33:01 10:38  

    6   271 Sonya Crosby          Ottumwa              IA  50 F   40:17   41:16 13:17  

    7   101 Joyce Coberley        Ottumwa              IA  54 F   52:36   53:03 17:05  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  50 - 54 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   181 Jeff Smith            Ottumwa              IA  53 M   21:31   21:32  6:56  

    2   305 Richard Hanna         New Sharon           IA  52 M   22:53   22:56  7:23  

    3   356 Joe Snyder            Bloomfield           IA  50 M   23:15   23:18  7:30  

    4   225 Vanan Nayagar         Fairfield            IA  54 M   24:03   24:16  7:49  

    5   293 Mike Inman            Ottumwa              IA  54 M   24:53   25:00  8:03  

    6   263 Keith Hess            Memphis              MO  54 M   24:07   25:16  8:08  

    7   337 Bruce Huebener        Ottumwa              IA  53 M   27:31   27:37  8:54  

    8   325 Bob Williams          Lovilia              IA  52 M   28:23   28:30  9:11  

    9   363 Nick Biggs            Ottumwa              IA  53 M   29:49   30:03  9:41  

   10   427 Philip Thompson       Ottumwa              IA  53 M   59:02 1:00:35 19:30  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  55 - 59 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   397 Kathy Chamberlain     Vinton               IA  59 F   28:43   28:46  9:16  

    2   208 Elaine Pomfrey        Fairfield            IA  55 F   28:37   29:03  9:21  

    3   349 Carol Harlan          Keosauqua            IA  57 F   29:52   30:04  9:41  

    4   102 Lora York             Ottumwa              IA  58 F   30:06   30:33  9:50  

    5   157 Carol Haupert         Ottumwa              IA  56 F   31:31   32:25 10:26  

    6   100 Rhonda Woodruff       Milton               IA  59 F   32:11   32:34 10:29  

    7   306 Margaret Moore        Ottumwa              IA  55 F   33:54   34:18 11:03  

    8   152 Kathy Koppin          Oskaloosa            IA  59 F   36:12   36:17 11:41  

    9   277 Heather Pearson       Bloomfield           IA  55 F   44:25   45:07 14:32  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  55 - 59 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   300 Mike Nelson           Danville             IA  57 M   21:32   21:33  6:57  

    2   169 Kurt Anderson         Ottumwa              IA  57 M   26:49   26:55  8:40  

    3   209 Patrick Pomfrey       Fairfield            IA  58 M   28:00   28:26  9:09  

    4   327 Thomas Mukkada        Ottumwa              IA  56 M   28:35   28:40  9:14  

    5   375 Ron Snowbarger        Oskaloosa            IA  57 M   33:16   34:44 11:11  



    6   309 Mark York             Ottumwa              IA  55 M   38:54   39:22 12:40  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  60 - 64 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   344 Becky Rozenboom       Oskaloosa            IA  61 F   27:13   27:24  8:49  

    2   226 Shane Orne            Fairfield            IA  60 F   28:49   29:15  9:25  

    3   200 Kathy Burris          Fairfield            IA  63 F   38:07   38:49 12:30  

    4   187 Bonnie Showalter      Bloomfield           IA  61 F 1:01:48 1:04:30 20:46  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  60 - 64 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   417 Art Millikin          Hedrick              IA  60 M   27:30   27:38  8:54  

    2   328 Roger Kremer          Ottumwa              IA  61 M   34:43   35:02 11:17  

    3   185 John Crouse           Ottumwa              IA  64 M   38:08   38:52 12:31  

    4   186 Brian Witte           Ottumwa              IA  63 M   38:08   38:52 12:31  

    5   188 Steve Showalter       Bloomfield           IA  64 M 1:01:50 1:04:32 20:47  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  65 - 69 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   301 Sheri Bookin          Ottumwa              IA  68 F   41:39   41:53 13:29  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  65 - 69 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   421 Charles Popelka       Ottumwa              IA  66 M   43:44   43:55 14:08  

    2   296 William Austin        Ottumwa              IA  65 M   43:06   44:20 14:17  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  70 - 99 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   156 Mary Baird Krafka     Ottumwa              IA  71 F   47:09   47:36 15:19  

    2   264 Dorothy Harvey        Bloomfield           IA  81 F   48:23   49:25 15:55  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  70 - 99 

 

Place No.   Name                  City                 St Age S Chiptim Guntime Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== == === = ======= ======= =====  

    1   195 Gary Bishop           Ottumwa              IA  72 M   39:11   39:49 12:49  


